

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8919/2016

Maruti Kedari Patil & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake for the Petitioners

Mr. V. S. Gokhale "B" Panel Counsel for the Respondent State.

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 13, 2018

PC. :

Heard. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners,
S.O. to CMIS date.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)