

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8919/2016

Maruti Kedari Patil & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Dheeraj Patil i/b. P. P. Bhavake for the Petitioners

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &  
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

**DATED : JULY 26, 2018**

**P.C. :**

1 The learned counsel for the Petitioner filed praecipe for fixing early date of hearing on the ground that the Respondents are likely to take possession of the Petitioner's land though the same is not acquired by following due process of law.

2 Hence, Office is directed to place the matter on board on 23.08.2018, for admission.

3 The Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the Writ Petition on other side and intimate them the next date of hearing within a week and file an Affidavit of service to that effect.

**(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**