

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8919 OF 2016

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.26
10:52:19 +0530

Maruti Kedari Patil & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &
 RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MARCH 25, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned AGP seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to **22nd April 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)