

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2016

Shri. Maruti Kedari Patil And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake for the Petitioners.

Mr. Atul P. Vanarase, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

Date : 22nd April 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned A.G.P submits that the Affidavit-in-Reply is ready and will be filed by tomorrow i.e. 23rd April 2026.
2. Stand over to 29th April 2026, for further consideration.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.24
10:21:30
+0530