

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE**

WRIT PETITION NO.8919 OF 2016

Maruti Kedari Patil & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake (Through VC), for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 4th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Time to file Affidavit in Reply is extended till tomorrow.
2. Stand over on 6th May 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)